State Employment Relations Board

Register of neutrals*

Notice of hearing fee*
Mail copy of amendment or rule fee*

Seminar participants*

Copies of documents for certified record
Shipping and handling for certified record

Transcripts of hearings for certified record

4117.02(K)(8)

4117.02(K)(8)
4117.02(K)(8)
4117.24(A)(2)

119.12, 124.03
119.12, 124.03
119.12, 124.03

*Contact LSC for more information about this fee.

4117-9-01 (C)

4117-25-01 (D)
4117-25-02 (E)

124-15-08
124-15-08
124-15-08

394

$950 per 8-hour day.
$118.75/hour beyond

8 hour day, + all

actual & necessary
receipted expenses
not to exceed $150

Not specified

Not to exceed cost

$50.00-$275.00

$15.00
$10.00

Actual cost of
producing the
transcript

Agency Fees - 01/31/2025

Yes, by rule

Yes, by rule
Yes, by rule

Yes, with limits

Yes, by rule
Yes, by rule
Yes, by rule

Daily

As Needed
As Needed

Per
seminar/conf
erence

As Needed
As Needed
As Needed

ERB-1



