State Employment Relations Board		Agency Fees - 01/31/2025			
Description	Revised Code	Administrative	Fee	Authority to raise	Recurring
Register of neutrals*	4117.02(K)(8)	4117-9-01 (C)	\$950 per 8-hour day. \$118.75/hour beyond 8 hour day, + all actual & necessary receipted expenses not to exceed \$150	Yes, by rule	Daily
Notice of hearing fee*	4117.02(K)(8)	4117-25-01 (D)	Not specified	Yes, by rule	As Needed
Mail copy of amendment or rule fee*	4117.02(K)(8)	4117-25-02 (E)	Not to exceed cost	Yes, by rule	As Needed
Seminar participants*	4117.24(A)(2)		\$50.00-\$275.00	Yes, with limits	Per seminar/conf erence
Copies of documents for certified record	119.12, 124.03	124-15-08	\$15.00	Yes, by rule	As Needed
Shipping and handling for certified record	119.12, 124.03	124-15-08	\$10.00	Yes, by rule	As Needed
Transcripts of hearings for certified record	119.12, 124.03	124-15-08	Actual cost of producing the transcript	Yes, by rule	As Needed